Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
DOONGO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: INNOPATH SOFTWARE, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 400 E. Caribbean Drive
Execution Date(s) 04 August 2004	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunnyvale
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:94089-1105
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Third Certiflicate of Amendment to Third Amended and Restated	
Other Articles of incorporation of DOONGO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/154,492; 10/261,153; 10/298,458; 11/187,363; 10/298,393; 11/183,663; 10/989,998; 10/298,863; 10/298,862; 10/298,896; 10/328,529; 10/626,411; 10/600,978; 10/616,615; 10/616,681; 10/624,704; 10/931,614	6,925,467; 6,836,657
Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 19
Name:Richard L. Gregory, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 760
Internal Address:	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address; P.O. Box 9686	Enclosed
Off Cot / (dd 1000), 1.10/ Box 5000	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:95157	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9076
Phone Number:(408) 342-1900	Expiration Date <u>05/2008</u>
Fax Number: (408) 342-1909	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: rgregory@csgip.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: R. Dussen	
Signature	26 January 2006 Date
Richard L. Gregory, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover 6
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

A0615443

ENDORSED - FILED

in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

THIRD CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THIRD AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ÖF

DOONGO TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation

AUG - 5 2004

KEVIN SHELLEY Secretary of State

The undersigned do hereby certify on behalf of DoOnGo Technologies, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the California General Corporation Law (the "CGCL"), as follows:

That the undersigned are the duly elected and acting Chief Executive FIRST: Officer and Secretary of the Corporation, respectively;

SECOND: That in accordance with Sections 905, 907 and 910 of the CGCL, ARTICLE ONE of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended through the date of this filing, be and hereby is amended in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A hereto (the "Amendment"), which is incorporated by reference as if fully set forth herein;

That the Amendment has been approved by the board of directors of the THIRD: Corporation in accordance with Sections 307 and 902 of the CGCL;

FOURTH: That the Amendment has been approved by the required vote of the shareholders in accordance with Sections 152, 603, 902 and 903 of the CGCL;

That the total number of shares outstanding entitled to vote with respect FIFTH: to the Amendment was 15,823,977 shares of Common Stock, 6,321,420 shares of Series A Preferred Stock, 13,671,860 shares of Series B Preferred Stock and 33,440,564 shares of Series C Preferred Stock;

That the affirmative vote of the holders of not less than a majority of the SIXTH: outstanding shares of Common Stock, Series A Preferred Stock, Series B Preferred Stock and Series C Preferred Stock, voting together as a single class, was required to approve the Amendment; and

SEVENTH: That the number of shares voting in favor of the Amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required.

BY042030115

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0674 The undersigned hereby further declare and certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the facts set forth herein are true and correct to the knowledge of the undersigned, and that this certificate is the act and deed of the undersigned.

Executed in Alviso, California, on August 4, 2004.

Luosheng Peng

Chief Executive Officer

Miles Mochizuki

Secretary

-2-

BY042030115

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0675

EXHIBIT A

ARTICLE ONE

ONE: The name of this Corporation is InnoPath Software, Inc.



BY042030115

PATENT REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0676 14083421909



I, Kevin Shelley, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of ____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

AUG - 9 2004

Secretary of State

REEL: 017207 FRAME: 0677